3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS
@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ATUANTIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 5 TR SESCRTPTION 5ATE SN e
oART INTERFACE ADAPTER A | RELEASED 29F£82016 | BH | BH
NUMBER REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE B TETEIELTY s T T
B ECR-18-015384 21SEP2018 | FL TE
2266821-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
PNEUMATIC AND CRIMP
T-2266821-2 B TOOLING KIT PNEUMATIC
T-2266821-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- 1803078-3  |[SPACER, PRECISION 259
- 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
- 1803259-1  |BUSHING, FLANGED 249
APPLICATOR DATA -] 2119641-1 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 248
CRIMP SIZE TYPE -] 2119082-3  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
WIRE |5 22 mm [ 2061 0 - 2079764-1  [WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST-TO-CREST |24 3
INSUL 16.38 mm [ 2511 0 N - 1] 2119083~ 1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS - 7-18023-7  [SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24T
408-35047 L) -] 2063440-2  |AIR FEED MODULE 238
- |2 | 2 | 1-2079383-0 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 ¥ 6) 230
-2 | 2 | 1-2168083-4 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 5 224
- 1803306 -1 PLATE, RETAINING 223
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - | | 18033401 PLATE. RETAINING 5o
TERMINAL NAME OUTTER FERRULE, 180 DEGREE, LARGE CABLE, FAKRA N\ - | | 1752354-6 STANDOFF  HOLD-DOWN 180
WIRE STRIP LENGTH ﬁ% = INSULATION DIAMETER RANGE - 1 W 2-1976053-6 |LOCATER BLOCK, TERMINAL 179
= [ @ 5.00-6.00 mm [.197-.236 IN] RN 9931171 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 177
TERMINAL 114-32145 - - RN 8-22280-7 |SPRING, COMPRESSION 1176
APPLICATION L -] 1752353-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 175
SPECIFICATION i i i RN 1901680-2 |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 174
TERMINALS APPLIEDA - ? ? 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1 /7
- |REF|REF 994970 -7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL _ | | 240638 | SPRING, FEED FINGER 163
22240972 R 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 137
- 21197991 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 136
- 2844908-1  [SCREW, LOCKING 99
- 28449071 POST, LOCKING 98
WIRE L~ |CRIMP HEIGHT F| CRIMP HEIGHT ] 5169631 |OVARD, FRONT CRIP e
SI/E €D Ei} ) .
r mm [ INCH] REFERENCE SETTING | | 455888-5 SPACER, CRIMPER 37
VT el 0 00 L o1 000 S - 1803607~ DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 7
Ty S e 0 00 L 2104/ 000 = g - 2119740-1  |[TAG, IDENTIFICATION 67
059 5 32470 00 1 2104/ 000] 5 o -2 2 2168078-1  [SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 2168083-2  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 8.0 60
- 5-18022-5 [SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
- 1-1338683-1 |FEED PAWL 56
E!!ﬂ -2 2 2168083-3  [SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 12.0 54
- 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 57
- 1901681-8  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
Zﬁl e - 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 49
- 1803583-9  |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 46
zf: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND SRR 18603515-2 | RAM ASSEMBLY, SF ATLANTIC 44
STORAGE OF APPLICATOR. - 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) 4
Zﬁ: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180, o c079383-4 | SCR, BHSC, Roffs (M4 X 8) 36
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242, -] W 1803308-4  |SUPPORT, TERMINAL 34
Zﬁ: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - ; ; l;glj;i;g EEEéEEHSE;LTEB;IéTf Xsiéip CUTDE 28
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE : :
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. -] 2844992-1  |ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 29
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER M SEELEINE SPACER, CRIMPER 28
DOCUMENT . 101-35000, - 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
Zﬁl -2 2 2168400-1  [SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 12 18
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED. NEEERE ST19806 [NSERT. SHEAR 3
z/\g TO CHECK CRIMP HEIGHT. CRIMP SOLDER (@ .250 IN SN reco) s NG, LONPRESS [OF -
[3 18mm] 50/50 SOLID CORE) AND MEASURE AT L 1°356885-3 |SIOF, SHLAR P
“ND OF SLUG. N 2119805-1  |[SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
N - L1 1803095-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
CALlPERS_ﬂx— N E 4-1803055-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
£CRIMP HE IGHT 1 - - 7
{ -1 : : 6
- 1-2119757-5 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
SOLDER— } FWARNING U [ 1| 4-238011-4 |BLOCK. CRIMPER SPACER 4
i ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING N T | 2| 1 ] 5-1633966-2 |CRIMPER, INSULATION 0O 3
SEE P P FOR LARGEST WIRE SI/ZE. CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER o B 455888-6  |SPACER, CRIMPER f
RECOMMENDED STRIP LENGTH DIMENSIONS . THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, N P2t 2nTe33723-1 JCRIMPER, WIRE O W
ReEFER TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. M-I -2 ) PART NO DESCRIPTION %M
T P R R e o S0ION20T5 — TE Commectini
CH??ELEEMANWJUNZOW % TE Harrisburg, PAymo&%os
D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD SO0JUNZOTS [NamME ‘
ATLANTIC VERSION o T e s 1o
Ll L Applicator
S h OW m O m S h 6 6 <‘> S W O { 4 & 2 O { 4 @G;% EEE %E TR e SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO : RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
(Pacific¢c version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) T T TITim— Al 00779 (C=2266821 ]
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET | OFA REVB

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘

SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION



3

THIS DRAWING IS UNPUBLISHED.

RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED.

b IYPE

PNEUMAT [C

CAM POST T LTON

30mm STROKE

e T

DIST

REVISTONS

6 6 p LTR

DESCRIPTION

DATE

DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

= = 3.740.5
REF — ‘ REF

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

| O

41 . 74£0.05

!

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM

30 LOCATED AT

FRONT HOLES

FEED TRACK POSITION

GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL
o | D 30JUN20TS — TE Connectivit
P BOB HIGMAN — Y
a“ § DIMENSTONS: TOLERANCES UNLESS CH{ELBIN e Horrisburg, T e
' OTHERWISE SPECIFIED: APVD 30JUNZ2OTS [NAME
ATLANTIC VERSION :
0 PLC i: PRODUCT SPEC A p p ‘ i C Q % O f
| PLC +
@ 40mm STROKE Shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 72 of 4 @EHEEE " ]
(Pacific version shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4) meres o ]
AIR FEED MATER I AL FINISH WE IGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266821 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCALE {7 SHEET 0 OFA REVB
| SHEETS 3 & 4 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR ATLANTIC VERSION




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING S UNPUBLISHED. ‘ RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LOC DIST REV‘S‘ONS
@ : PACIFIC VERSION TERMINATOR A 66 P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD
PART INTERFACE ADAPTER AR
REVISION DESCRIPTION FEED TYPE
NUMBER
2-2266821-2 B FINE CRIMP HEIGHT ADJUST PNEUMATIC
7-2266821-7 A CRIMP TOOLING KIT -
- 1803078-3  |SPACER, PRECISION 259
APPLICATOR DATA - 2119640-1 PUSH ROD, AIR FEED 250
CRIMP ST7E TYPE - 1 1803259-1 BUSHING, FLANGED 249
WIRE |5.22 mm [.206] 0 -] 2119082-3  |CAM, SNATL, INSULATION ADJUSTMENT |244
TNSUL 16 38 mm [ 2517 0 - 2079764~ 1 WASHER, WAVE SPRING, CREST—TOfCREST:2z13
APPLICATOR INSTRUCTIONS {7 3\ - | | 2119083-1 RETAINER, INSULATION DIAL 247
408-35047 - 7-18023-7 |SCR, SKT HD CAP M3 X 4.0 24
- 2063440-2  |AIR FEED MODULF 238
-2 1-2079383-0 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M3 X 6) 230
-2 1-2168083-4 |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 5 224
- 1803306- 1 PLATE, RETAINING 223
TERMINAL DATA: TE TERMINAL TE CRIMP SPECIFICATION - 1 18033401 PLATE, RETAINING 277
TERMINAL NAME: OUTTER FERRULE, 180 DEGREE, LARGE CABLE, FAKRA 3\~ | 1| 175235476  |STANDOFF, HOLD-DOWN 1180
WIRE STRIP LENGTH = |= [NSULATION DIAMETER RANGE 1 19002576 [LOLATER JLOCA, TLRMINAL L
T B5.00-6.00 mm [.197-.236 NI - 993111~ 1 PIN, SLOTTED SPRING 3.0 X 20.0 (.
APPLICATION - 1 1 1572353-7 GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1175
SPECIFICATION - - - - 1901680-2  |GUIDE PIN,HOLDDOWN 1174
-2 21045-3 RING, RETAIN, EXTERN, 3/16 CRESCENT |1772
TERMINALS AF}Pt’IE[>sz - |REF 994970-7 COUNTER, MAGNETIC 1164
TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL TE TERMINAL - 240638- 1 SPRING, FEED FINGER 1163
22724097 - 2119641-2 |FEED CAM, AIR FEED 1151
- 2168083-8  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 16 1144
-2 2168083-9  |SCR, SKT HD CAP, RoHS, M4 X 20 1143
- 1-1803583-0 |APPLICATOR BASIC ASSEMBLY, SF 1141
e y s o TCRINP HElGHT - 1803516-2  [RAM ASSEMBLY, SF PACIFIC 1140
S19F ng T INGH ] Crrnencr e - 3-23627-7 |PIN, RETAIN, GRVD, 3/16 X .854 1137
e ’ - 2119799-1 HOLDER,FEED FINGER, AF 1136
- 5.61+/-0.00 [.221+/-.000] 2.5 :
- 28449081 SCREW, LOCKING 99
oo D900 00 L 2T0n I 0000 0 - | 1| 2844907-1  |POST, LOCKING 938
SR 5.32+/°0.00 [.210+/-.000] 5.9 T 318563-1  |GUARD, FRONT CHIP 89
- 455888 -5 SPACER, CRIMPER 87
- 1803607~ 1 DOCUMENTATION PACKAGE 71
- 2119740~ 1 TAG, IDENTIFICATION 6/
-2 2168078~ 1 SCREW, DRIVE, RH, RoHS, 2 x .188 66
- 5-18022-5 |SCR, HEX HD CAP, M4 X 6.0 59
T - 1-1338683-1 |FEED PAWL 56
L - 1-5018030-0 |NUT, HEX, REG, RoHS, M3.5 52
- 1901681-8  |HOLDDOWN, TERMINAL 51
- 18023-9 SCR, SKT HD CAP M4 X 6.0 149
zf: COMMENDED SPARE PanTe - 1803602-2 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M8 X 40) | 41
-2 2079383-4  |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 8) 36
Zﬁ: REFER TO SUPPLIED INSTRUCTION SHEET FOR CLEANING, LUBRICATION AND - 1803308-4  [SUPPORT, TERMINAL 134
STORAGL OF APPLICATOR. — 2 | 1-2079383-3 |SCR, BHSC, RoHS (M4 X 25) 133
zf: APPLY PART NUMBER 1-23419-5 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 180. - | 2 | 4-2844962-6 |SPACER, CYLINDRICAL, STRIP GUIDE | 30
APPLY PART NUMBER 2-23419-6 LOCTITE TO THREADS OF ITEM 242. - 2844997 - | ASSEMBLY, STRIP GUIDE 129
zf: CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING WAS THE SETTING USED WHEN THE - 100888 DPACER, CRIMPER : 28
APPLICATOR WAS QUALIFIED AT THE FACTORY. ADJUSTMENT MAY BE - W 1320928-2  |STRIP GUIDE 24
NECESSARY WHEN RUNNING APPLICATOR IN THE FIELD. - D 2168400-1 SHCS, LOW HEAD, RoHS, M4 X 17 118
5. UNLESS SPECIFIED OTHERWISE TORQUE VALUES SHALL BE USED PER N - ] c119806-1 | INSERT, SHEAR |13
DOCUMENT, 101-35000. - | 3-22280-3 SPRING, COMPRESSION 12
- 1-356885-3 |STOP, SHEAR 11
TERMINAL PITCH NOT COMPATIBLE WITH MECHANICAL FEED.
Zﬁl N - | 2119805-1 SHEAR HOLDER, FRONT 10
gfg TO CHECK CRIMP HEIGHT. CRIMP SOLDER (& .250 IN N - | 1803095-1 FLOATING SHEAR, FRONT - 9
EiDWg?m%L68/5O SOLID CORE) AND MEASURE AT N | | 4-1803055-0 |ANVIL, COMBINATION 8
‘ - | - - - |
CALIPERS — ~ | - i : 6
$CR'MP HEIGHT - 1-2119757-5 |DEPRESSOR, SHEAR 5
i FWARNING T T 5 10538567 CRINPAR, THSULATION 0 i
soLpEr— A ON INSTALLATION, SET WIRE DISC TO CRIMP HEIGHT REFERENCE SETTING R 1558856 [SPACER CRIMPER >
FOR LARGEST WIRE SIT/E. CRIMP HEIGHIT REFERENCE SETTINGS GREATER N T T 1 | 2-1633723-1 |CRIMPER. WIRE © ]
A‘SHMMIMTMNS%UFKAHMWWA%WMFOR THAN THE VALUE SHOWN MAY CAUSE DAMAGE TO THE CRIMP TOOLING, -[1-22 PART NO DESCRIPTION Ll
RECOMMENDED STRIP LENGTH DIMENSIONS. Rereklk TO THE INSTRUCTION SHEE T FOR PROPER SETUP AND ADJUSTMENTS. TS DU e cT b ComegUpeD DoCURERT PR TTCD ETECTRONICS COROTAT N [ D 30JUN20T5 -
SHOULD BE CONTACTED FOR THE LATEST REVISION. BOB HIGMAN STE TE COHH@CHVHY
CHTK BN 30JUNZ2OTS C D) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
D IMENS TONS OTHERW(SE SPECITIED: APVD SOJUNZ2OTS [namE ‘
{D /x<i: I F I <: \/ E{% ES I <2>PJ mm P&J&ch Ocean Side fFeed
ST ) Applicator
Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 @Eg L - APPLICATION SPEC ]
. . 4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
(Atlantic version shown on sheets 1 of 4 & 2 of 4) ANGLES = :
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT A ‘ 00779 @:2266821 _
Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 3 OFA e

. B
SHEETS 18 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION

AMP 4805 REV 3IMAR2000 ‘




3 1 o S 4 3 fd

THIS DRAWING 1S UNPUBLISHED. RELEASED FOR PUBLICATION 20 LoC DIST REVISITONS

@ COPYRIGHT 20 BY TYCO ELECTRONICS CORPORATION. ALL RIGHTS RESERVED. A 66

P LTR DESCRIPTION DATE DWN APVD

SEE SHEET 1

SR e

—= = 3. /£0.5

“NEUMA T 1 C
REF REF
T |

——

TERMINAL SUPPORT LOCATION

%& 238
6 (o9

32.11£0.05

|

$ L@E@@Q@E@Eﬂﬁmﬁﬂ ‘II> REF

RAM AND HOLDDOWN SET-UP

[TEM 30 LOCATED AT
FRONT HOLES

CAM POSITION

30mm STROKE

REF 5| =

N

FEED TRACK POSTTION
GUIDE BY INSULATION BARREL

T TR B oS00 SRR
CHTK BN 30JUNZ2015S ( ) Harrisburg, PA 17105-3608
P A C I F I C v E R S I O N D IMENS TONS: OTHERN TSE SpEC IE 1D APVD SO0JUNZOTS [NamME ‘
mm PRI)[;UEC%BSIPEC Ocean Side Feed
ATR FEED Shown on sheets 3 of 4 & 4 of 4 Lhe ok Applicator
‘ ‘ 2 PLC +- - -
(ATlantic version shown on sheets [ of 4 & 2 of 4) @Emc v
4 PLC +- SIZE CAGE CODE |DRAWING NO RESTRICTED TO
ANGLES +- -
MATER AL FINISH WEIGHT B A ‘ 00779 @:226682w
7 7 Customer Accessible Production Drawing SCEALE -7 SHEET 4 OFA REVB
AP Retn L stHARz000 SHEETS 1 & 2 ARE NOT REQUIRED FOR PACIFIC VERSION




